गुरू हाासीदासविश्वविद्यालय

केन्द्रीय विर्श्वविद्यालय अधिनियम २००९ क्र.२५ अंतर्गतस्थापितकेन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय **कोनी, बितासपुर-४९५००९ (६.ग.)** दूरभाष : ०७७५२-२६०२०९, फैक्स : ०७७५२-२६०१५४ ई-मेल: ggv.registrar@gmail.com,वेबसाईट: <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u>



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No.25 of 2009) **Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.)** Phone : 07752-260209, Fax : 07752-260154 E-Mail : ggv.registrar@gmail.com, Website : www.ggu.ac.in

Bilaspur, Date: 06.04.2020

Ref. No. GGV/COVID-19/Academic/2020

Office Memorandum

The Government of India and Government of Chhattisgarh State have declared nation- wide and state-wide lockdown, as a safeguard against the spread of pandemic Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Our University has a great responsibility of not only making people aware of preventive and precautionary measures to safeguard themselves against spread of pandemic COVID-19 but also to save them from this pandemic. The University feels that issuance of new admission notice for Academic Session 2020-21 at this juncture may compel the students/aspirants to interact with other people of the society.

And therefore, the University hereby notifies following for information to all that-

- 1. The University has not issued Admission Notice for Academic Session 2020-21 till this date.
- 2. The University may notify the Admission Notice for Academic Session 2020-21 after the declaration of Lifting of Lockdown by the Government.
- 3. All updates related to Admission will be available in our website <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u>. Therefore, all stake holders are requested to visit university website from time to time. However, the University will also notify the Admission Notice for Academic Session 2020-21 in the news papers in due course of time.
- 4. All stake holders should also visit <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u> for online admission process.

By Order

Registrar (Acting)

Copy to:-

- 1. PS/PA to the Vice Chancellor for information to Vice Chancellor.
- 2. All Deans/HoDs, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Guru Ghasidas Vishawvidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Guru Ghasidas Vishawvidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 5. Dean Student Welfare for information and necessary action.
- 6. Coordinator, IT Cell, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information and to upload the information in the University website.
- 7. Incharge Media Cell/PRO, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information and necessary action.
- 8. Office file.



Assistant Registrar (Academic)